
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Cotteral - I84 - 2.0 Mi. SE. of POE 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚***                                                                                                                    276    276     0.54 
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                                                    286    562     0.56 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                  561   1123     1.09 
[6K-7K)     ‚***********                                                                                                           1124   2247     2.19 
[7K-8K)     ‚***********************                                                                                               2390   4637     4.65 
[8K-9K)     ‚*********************************************************                                                             5896  10533    11.46 
[10K-11K)   ‚*************************************************************************************************                     9976  20509    19.40 
[11K-12K)   ‚*******************************************************************************************************************  11815  32324    22.97 
[12K-13K)   ‚******************************************************************************************                            9276  41600    18.04 
[13K-14K)   ‚*******************************************                                                                           4468  46068     8.69 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********************                                                                                                 2112  48180     4.11 
[15K-16K)   ‚***********                                                                                                           1148  49328     2.23 
[16K-17K)   ‚*******                                                                                                                716  50044     1.39 
[17K-18K)   ‚*****                                                                                                                  480  50524     0.93 
[18K-19K)   ‚***                                                                                                                    316  50840     0.61 
[19K-20K)   ‚**                                                                                                                     204  51044     0.40 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                                      123  51167     0.24 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                                       89  51256     0.17 
[22K-23K)   ‚*                                                                                                                       71  51327     0.14 
[23K-24K)   ‚*                                                                                                                       56  51383     0.11 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                        31  51414     0.06 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                        13  51427     0.03 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                         0  51427     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                         0  51427     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                         0  51427     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                         0  51427     0.00 
            ‚ 
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